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RightDir. All in all, do you think things in Pennsylvania are generally headed in the right direction,
or do you feel that things are off on the wrong track?

Headed in right Off on the wrong Do not
direction track know
Jun 2024 42% 49% 9%

MIP_PA. What do you think is the most important problem facing Pennsylvania today?

Jun
2024
Economy 27%
Government, politicians 16%
Taxes 8%
Education, schools 8%
Crime, drugs, violence, guns 5%
Environment 3%
Civil liberties 2%
Social issues 2%
Population, urban sprawl 2%
Immigration, illegal immigrants, refugees 2%
Unemployment, personal finances 2%
Gasoline, utility prices 2%
Healthcare, insurance 2%
Housing and real estate 2%
Values and morality 1%
Transportation, infrastructure 1%
Racism 1%
Elder issues, social security 1%
Joe Biden 1%
Welfare over-reliance, abuse 1%
Election integrity 1%
Other 4%
Do not know 7%

FinToday. We are interested in how people are getting along financially these days. Would you say
that you and your family are better off, worse off, or about the same financially as you were a year ago?

Better Worse About the Do not
off off same know
Jun 2024 14% 47% 39% 0%

Center for
FrRANK HALL 2 OPINION RESEARCH

COLLEGE



FinFut. Now looking ahead, do you think that a year from now, you and your family will be better off
financially than you are now, worse off, or about the same as you are now?

Better Worse About the Do not
off off same know
Jun 2024 20% 25% 38% 17%

REG. Some people are registered to vote, and many others are not. Are you currently registered to
vote at your present address?

Jun 2024
Yes 100%

REGPARTY. Are you currently registered as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or as
something else?

Jun 2024
Republican 44%
Democrat 38%
Independent or something else 18%

Intfav. Is your opinion of each of the following people favorable, unfavorable, or haven’t you heard
enough about them to have an opinion?

9.
Jun 202 Strongly [Somewhat| Somewhat Strongly }{;‘;(;r&t Don’t
4 favorable | favorable | unfavorable [unfavorable know
enough
Joe Biden 11% 25% 10% 52% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 23% 19% 8% 47% 1% 2%
Scott Perry 22% 17% 8% 33% 18% 2%
Janelle Stelson 10% 23% 9% 14% 42% 2%

CD24. If the 2024 election for U.S. Congress were being held today and the candidates were Janelle
Stelson, the Democrat, and Scott Perry, the Republican, would you vote for Janelle Stelson OR Scott
Perry?

Jun 2024
Janelle Stelson 44%
Scott Perry 45%
Do not know 11%
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CD24W. What is the main reason you plan to vote for Janelle Stelson?

Jun 2024
n=174

Voting against Scott Perry 40%
Positive Janelle 22%
Party affiliation - Democrat 18%
Align with my views 11%
Against Perry due to supporting Trump 4%
Other candidate does not align with my views 1%

Negative - Republican Party 1%

Other 3%

1%

Do not know

CD24W. What is the main reason you plan to vote for Scott Perry?

Jun 2024

n=175
Positive Scott Perry 27%
Align with my views 25%
Party affiliation - Republican 23%
Conservative 8%
Other candidate does not align with my views 2%
Other 10%
Do not know 6%

RateUSRep. How would you rate the way that Scott Perry is handling his job as a member of

Congress? Would you say he is doing an excellent job, a good job, only a fair job, or a poor job as a

member of Congress?

Excellent Good iob Only a fair Poor Don’t
job J job job know
Jun 2024 16% 20% 16% 35% 13%
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INT_TF. Do you think that each of the following are true or false...is that definitely [true/false] or
probably [true/false]?

Definitely | Probably | Probably | Definitely | Don’t
true true false false know

SP1. Congressman Scott Perry
voted against certifying
Pennsylvania’s election results 33% 30% 7% 5% 26%
for the 2020 Presidential
election.

SP2. Congressman Scott Perry
helped create a plan to pressure
Vice President Mike Pence to
throw out the electoral votes
from states Joe Biden won,
including Pennsylvania

JS1. Janelle Stelson does not
currently live in this 18% 15% 11% 5% 50%
congressional district

24% 26% 16% 6% 290%

USRu1. The U.S. House of Representatives is currently managed by Republicans. Do you approve or
disapprove of the way the Republicans in the House are handling their job?

Jun 2024
Strongly approve 12%
Somewhat approve 24%
Somewhat disapprove 20%
Strongly disapprove 38%
Do not know 6%

USR1W. Why do you approve of the way Republicans are managing the House?

Jun 2024
n=145

General positive 28%
Agree with policies 19%
General negative 13%
Lack of cooperation/compromise 12%
Not getting much done 9%
Not for the people 5%
Division within party 3%
Corruption 1%
Disagree with policies (specific policy mentioned;

abortion, immigration, etc.) 1%
Other 2%
Do not know 7%
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USR1W. Why do you disapprove of the way Republicans are managing the House?

Jun 2024
n=229

Not getting much done 21%
Not for the people 19%
General negative 19%
Lack of cooperation/compromise 18%
Disagree with policies (specific policy mentioned;

abortion, immigration, etc.) 12%
Corruption 2%
General positive 1%
Division within party 1%
Agree with policies 1%
Other 2%
Do not know 4%

USR2. Do you think the country would be better off if the Republicans controlled the House, if the
Democrats controlled the House, or would the country be the same regardless of which party

controlled the U.S. House?

Jun 2024
Better if Republicans controlled o
the House 40%
Better if Democrats controlled the
House 33%
Would be the same regardless 26%
Do not know 1%

PRES24_ ALL. If the 2024 election for President were being held today and the candidates were
(rotate: Joe Biden, the Democrat, Donald Trump, the Republican, Jill Stein, the Green, Robert

Kennedy Jr., the Independent) would you vote for....?

Jun 2024
Joe Biden 38%
Donald Trump 44%
Jill Stein 2%
Robert Kennedy Jr. 10%
Someone else 2%
Do not know 4%
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RatePres. How would you rate the way that Joe Biden is handling his job as president? Would you
say he is doing an excellent job, a good job, only a fair job, or a poor job as president?

Excellent . Only a fair Poor
job Good job job ok
Jun 2024 7% 19% 18% 57%

Jun 2024
Did not vote 22%
Joe Biden 36%
Donald Trump 40%
Some other candidate 2%

Jun 2024
Very satisfied 5%
Somewhat satisfied 32%
Somewhat dissatisfied 35%
Very dissatisfied 28%
Do not know 1%

Vot20. Did you vote in the last presidential election in 2020, or not? [If yes] Did you vote for Joe
Biden, Donald Trump, or for some other candidate in 2020?

D1. On the whole, how satisfied are you with the way democracy works in the United States today?

TC1a. Donald Trump has been charged with attempting to illegally overturn the results of the 2020
election. Do you think his actions to try to remain in power after the 2020 election were serious
crimes, or not?

Jun 2024
Yes, serious crime 50%
No, not a serious crime 44%
Do not know 7%

V1. Do you think the actions of the January sixth protestors who fought with capital police and
entered the capitol building were justified or not justified?

Jun 2024
Justified 12%
Not justified 82%
Do not know 6%
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CNTY. Region of state (What is the name of the county you live in?)

Jun 2024
Cumberland 32%
Dauphin 37%
York 31%

AGE. What was your age on your last birthday?

Jun 2024
Under 35 20%
35-54 33%
Over 55 47%

EDUC. What was the highest level of schooling you have completed?

Jun 2024
High school graduate or less 22%
Some college 42%
College degree 35%

MAR. What is your current marital status?

Jun 2024
Married 58%
Single, never married 23%
Not currently married 19%

IDEO. Politically speaking, do you consider yourself to be a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative?

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Don’t know

Jun 2024

22%

35%

35%

4%

PARTY. Regardless of how you are registered in politics, as of today, do you think of yourself as a
Republican, a Democrat, or an Independent?

Jun 2024
Strong Republican 26%
Republican 7%
Lean Republican 14%
Independent 12%
Lean Democrat 8%
Democrat 9%
Strong Democrat 22%
Do not know 3%
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RACE. What is your race or ethnicity?

Jun 2024
White 80%
Non-white 20%

REL. Do you consider yourself to be Protestant, Catholic, some other religion, or not affiliated with
any religion?

Jun 2024
Protestant 42%
Catholic 18%
Some other religion 15%
Not affiliated with any religion 24%
Do not know 1%

BAC. Would you describe yourself as a “born-again” or evangelical Christian, or not?

Jun 2024
Yes 32%
No 66%
Don’t know 2%

ABORT. Do you think that abortion should be legal under any circumstances, legal under certain
circumstances, or illegal in all circumstances?

Legal under any Legal ur.lder Illegal in all Don’t
c certain 5
circumstances o circumstances know
circumstances
Jun 2024 34% 54% 9% 3%

WORK. Are you currently working full-time, part-time, going to school, keeping house or something
else?

Jun 2024
Full-time 56%
Retired 28%
Part-time 8%
Something else 3%
Going to school 2%
Disabled 1%
Unemployed 3%
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INCOME. And, just for statistical purposes, we need to know if your total family income is above or
below $50,000 per year?

Jun 2024
Under $25,000 9%
$25-35,000 5%
$35-50,000 14%
$50-75,000 20%
$75-100,000 16%
Over $100,000 35%
Don’t know 2%

Gender. What is your current gender?

Jun 2024
Male 49%
Female 51%
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